Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Hamed Hamid Muh	ammed			07/13/2007			
Fredrik Bergholm				05/29/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: RP Ventures Technology Office AB							
Street Address:		Stadsgarden 6					
Internal Address:	8th floor						
City:	Stockholm						
State/Country:	SWEDEN						
Postal Code:	SE-116 45						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 115		11577	Number 77860				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
	/						
Fax Number:	(703)71 he sent via US		1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	703-903						
Email: tappe@gtlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Jim Goepel							
Address Line 1: 1750 Tyson's Blvd							
Address Line 2: Suite 1200							
Address Line 4:	McLean	ı, VERI	MONT 22102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			044566.012700				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James E. Goepel				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed As		e1.tif	<u>.</u>				

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

500401664

I

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0606

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0607 -

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Hamed Hamid MUHAMMED et al.	Docket No.: 044566.012700						
Serial Number: 11/577,860							
Filing Date: April 24, 2007	•						
Title: A SYSTEM FOR MULTI- AND HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING							
WHEREAS, Hamed Hamid Muhammed and Fredrik Bergholm, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM FOR MULTI- AND HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) described in the above-captioned Application for United States Letters Patent; and							
WHEREAS, RP Ventures Technology Office AB , whose post office address is Stadsgården 6 , 8th floor, SE-116 45 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.							
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said the entire right, title and interest of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.							
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. AssiGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignories obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of Greenberg Traurig to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.							
any and all United States Letters Patent referred interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of s, to the full end of the term for which such Letters he same would have been held by Assignor had						

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 7/17/2007 8:00:32 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:TCO-RIGHTFAX/0 * DNIS:5 * CSID:+46 8:316767 * DURATION (mm-ss) # MAME: 0608

-

۰,

٠

•

يرزي والانبار المحجور المتحاص والمحم

ASSIGNMENT

Application of: Hamed Hamid MUHAMM	ED et al.	Docket No.: 044566.012700						
Serial Number: 11/577,86	0		,					
Filing Date: April 24, 200	7							
Title: A SYSTEM FOR MULTI- AND HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING								
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor		Citizenship						
Hamed Hamid Muhamme	ed	Sweden						
Malling Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street						
Stenlagsvägen 154 St	enros vägen 42	Same as Malling Address						
City		City						
Uppsala		Uppsala						
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zlp Code					
Sweden	5-752 50 SE-75266	Sweden	S-752 60					
Date:		Signature						
2007.07-1	3	Wformed						
(Noterization preferred but no								
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2007.								
		Notary Public						
Full Name of Second Inventor		Citlzenship						
Fredrik Bergholm		Sweden						
Muiling Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street						
Imatragetan 141 Bats	smansv. G	Same as Mailing Address						
City	······································	City						
Kista Nynåsha	mr_	Kistä Nynäshamn						
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code					
Sweden	5-164-78 149 31	Sweden	5-164-78 149 31					
Date;		Signature						
29/5-07		Fredrin Berghob-						
(Notarization preferred but not required)								
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of 2007.								
			Notary Public					

Page 2 of 2

PATENT 柳雪部岩虎AME: 0609 PAGE我主任公内科 747程997.8:40:47 AIL F2676 Baylight Time] * SVR:TCO-RIGHTFAX/0 * DNIS:5 * CSID:+46 & 31 经存在